
IV

Contents

Years
3 and 4

Unit 1: Suffixes after stressed syllables

Unit 2: Suffixes after unstressed syllables

Unit 3: Stressed or unstressed?

Unit 4: /i/ sound spelt y

Unit 5: /u/ sound spelt ou

Revision 1

Unit 6: The prefixes dis– and mis–

Unit 7: The prefixes in– and im–

Unit 8: The prefixes il– and ir–

Unit 9: The prefixes re– and auto–

Unit 10: The prefixes inter– and anti–

Unit 11: The prefixes sub– and super–

Revision 2

Unit 12: The suffix –ation

Unit 13: The suffix –ous

Unit 14: The suffix –ous after –our and –ge

Unit 15: The suffix –ous after an /ee/ sound

Revision 3

Unit 16: The suffix –ly

Unit 17: The suffix –ly after –y

Unit 18:The suffix –ly after –le

Unit 19: The suffix –ly after –ic

Unit 20: Exceptions to the –ly rules

Revision 4

Unit 21: Words spelt –sure

Unit 22: –ture or –cher?

Unit 23: –tion or –cian?

Unit 24: –sion or –ssion?

Unit 25: Other words ending –sion

6

10

14

18

22

26

30

34

38

42

46

50

54

58

62

66

70

74

78

82

86

90

94

98

102

106

110

114

118

© Pearson Education Limited 2018 Pinpoint English Spelling Years 3/P4 and 4/P5



V

Contents
3 and 4
Years

Revision 5

Unit 26: The /k/ sound spelt ch

Unit 27: The /sh/ sound spelt ch

Unit 28: Words ending –gue and –que

Unit 29: The /s/ sound spelt sc

Unit 30: The /ay/ sound spelt ei, eigh and ey

Unit 31: Possessive apostrophes with plural words

Revision 6

Unit 32: Homophones 1

Unit 33: Homophones 2

Unit 34: Homophones 3

Unit 35: Homophones 4

Unit 36: Homophones 5

Revision 7

Unit 37: Spelling list: words with gh

Unit 38: Spelling list: c sounds

Unit 39: Spelling list: g sounds

Revision 8

Unit 40: Spelling list: silent letters

Unit 41: Spelling list: words with ea

Unit 42: Spelling list: words with u

Unit 43: Spelling list: words with the /uh/ sound

Revision 9

Unit 44: Spelling list: more words with the /uh/ sound

Unit 45: Spelling list: i with other vowels

Unit 46: Spelling list: doubling letters

Unit 47: Spelling list: other tricky words

Revision 10

Answers

Glossary

122

126

130

134

138

142

146

150

154

158

162

166

170

174

178

182

186

190

194

198

202

206

210.

214

218

222

226

230

234

292
© Pearson Education Limited 2018 Pinpoint English Spelling Years 3/P4 and 4/P5



Unit

78 © Pearson Education Limited 2018 Pinpoint English Spelling Years 3/P4 and 4/P5

You can add the suffix –ly to some adjectives to turn them  
into adverbs.
complete (adjective) + ly = completely (adverb)
sad + ly = sadly 
quick + ly = quickly 
kind + ly = kindly

If the adjective ends in l, the adverb will have double l.
real + ly = really
final + ly = finally
cool + ly = coolly

You can even add the suffix –ly to words that already end with  
a suffix. 
hopeless + ly = hopelessly
swimming + ly = swimmingly

16 The suffix –ly

Review: Shark-Infested Forests by Anita Schubert

Laura and Kenny’s holiday to South America gets really weird 
when they find themselves suddenly in a rainforest that has 
walking sharks. They are cornered by a great white shark and 
have to be saved by a friendly tiger, before finally returning home. 

The story is totally brilliant. I don’t usually read much but I 
read this book in one sitting. It’s really educational as you learn 
about sharks but entertaining too! 

I recommend this book to anyone who likes sharks and 
adventures. This is the first book in a series, so if you enjoy it – 
and hopefully you will – there are lots more books to read.

Josh, Class 3A

suddenly

friendly

finally

totally

usually

really

hopefully

Focus words



© Pearson Education Limited 2018 Pinpoint English Spelling Years 3/P4 and 4/P5 79

Unit

16Name 

Class

1  Underline the suffix –ly in each of the following sentences.
a. Sadly, the dwarves were at work when the wicked old

lady arrived.
b. Snow White became hopelessly lost in the woods.
c. The dwarves quickly worked out who Snow White was.
d. The dwarves kindly said that Snow White could live with them.
e. Soon, Snow White felt completely at home with the dwarves.

2  Write the root word and suffix in each of the following words.

Word Root word Suffix

really

usually

beautifully

finally

coolly

3  Circle the correct spelling of each word.
a. usually / usualy
b. quicklly / quickly
c. finally / finaly
d. really / realy
e. completelly / completely
f. friendlly / friendly

Learn

If you are not sure of 
the spelling, break the 
word down into root 
word and suffix. 



© Pearson Education Limited 2018 Pinpoint English Spelling Years 3/P4 and 4/P5 81

Unit

16Name 

Class

Consolidate
Write your own book review using at least four words from this unit. 
You could write:

 • a review of a book you want to recommend
to a friend

 • a review of a book you are currently reading

 • a review of your favourite book.

Remember to 
explain why you 
like the book. 



© Pearson Education Limited 2018 Pinpoint English Spelling Years 3/P4 and 4/P5

Unit

Answers16
Page 78

1 a. sadly b. hopelessly c. quickly
d. kindly e. completely

2 Word Root word Suffix
really real –ly
usually usual –ly
beautifully beautiful –ly
finally final –ly
coolly cool –ly

3 a. usually b. quickly c. finally
d. really e. completely f. friendly

Page 79

1 a. closely b. weekly c. carefully
d. painfully e. comically

2 Any of the words in this unit, plus any other 
words that end –ly, including: entirely, helplessly, 
formally, rudely, harshly, silently, purposefully, 
monthly, weakly, cruelly.

3 For example:
a. I was so upset when I stupidly left my bag on 

the bus.
b. The cat cruelly played with the mouse.
c. The sun slowly sank into the sea. 
d. The sunshine made a lovely pattern on the 

surface of the water. 
e. Leon droned on endlessly about his new 

computer game.

Page 80

Use this checklist to mark your answer.

My book review …

 …   includes the names of the book and  
the author 

 …  provides a brief synopsis of the story 

 …  explains why I like the book   

 …   suggests the type of person who might enjoy 
the book

 …  uses at least four focus words, spelt correctly.

These words have double l 
because –ly has been added 
to a word that ends with l.

There are lots of other 
possible answers. Check your 
answers in a dictionary if 
they aren’t listed here!

Don’t give away any secrets!

252



We have lots of more resources available to 
target specific needs in Maths and English. The 

range so far includes Spelling, Comprehension, 
Grammar and Punctuation, Problem Solving 

and Reasoning, Word Problems and Times  
Tables, with lots more coming soon!

PE
U

K 
Y3

35
b

We hope your children 
had fun using this 

Pinpoint sample pack!

If you would like to purchase the  
entire resource, please visit:

pearsonprimary.co.uk/pinpointbuy

If you no longer wish to receive this information,  
please opt out here pearson.com/uk/dmoptout


	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 78-85.pdf
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 78
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 79
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 80
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 81
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 82
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 83
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 84
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 85

	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 90-93.pdf
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 90
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 91
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 92
	PinPoint Primary Spelling Yr 3-4 93




