Contents

Unit I: Suffixes after stressed syllables	6
Unit 2: Suffixes after unstressed syllables	10
Unit 3: Stressed or unstressed?	14
Unit 4: /i/ sound spelt y	18
Unit 5: /u/ sound spelt ou	22
Revision I	26
Unit 6: The prefixes dis- and mis-	30
Unit 7: The prefixes <i>in-</i> and <i>im-</i>	34
Unit 8: The prefixes <i>il</i> – and <i>ir</i> –	38
Unit 9: The prefixes <i>re-</i> and <i>auto-</i>	42
Unit I0: The prefixes inter– and anti–	46
Unit II: The prefixes <i>sub-</i> and <i>super-</i>	50
Revision 2	54
Unit I2: The suffix –ation	58
Unit I3: The suffix -ous	62
Unit 14: The suffix <i>–ous</i> after <i>–our</i> and <i>–ge</i>	66
Unit I5: The suffix <i>–ous</i> after an /ee/ sound	70
Revision 3	74
Unit I6: The suffix <i>-ly</i>	78
Unit I7: The suffix <i>–ly</i> after <i>–y</i>	82
Unit 18:The suffix <i>–ly</i> after <i>–le</i>	86
Unit 19: The suffix <i>–ly</i> after <i>–ic</i>	90
Unit 20: Exceptions to the <i>-ly</i> rules	94
Revision 4	98
Unit 21: Words spelt <i>-sure</i>	102
Unit 22: –ture or <i>–cher</i> ?	106
Unit 23: –tion or <i>–cian</i> ?	110
Unit 24: -sion or -ssion?	114
Unit 25: Other words ending <i>-sion</i>	118

Contents

Revision 5	122
Unit 26: The /k/ sound spelt <i>ch</i>	126
Unit 27: The /sh/ sound spelt <i>ch</i>	130
Unit 28: Words ending <i>-gue</i> and <i>-que</i>	134
Unit 29: The /s/ sound spelt <i>sc</i>	138
Unit 30: The /ay/ sound spelt <i>ei, eigh</i> and <i>ey</i>	142
Unit 31: Possessive apostrophes with plural words	146
Revision 6	150
Unit 32: Homophones I	154
Unit 33: Homophones 2	158
Unit 34: Homophones 3	162
Unit 35: Homophones 4	166
Unit 36: Homophones 5	170
Revision 7	174
Unit 37: Spelling list: words with <i>gh</i>	178
Unit 38: Spelling list: c sounds	182
Unit 39: Spelling list: g sounds	186
Revision 8	190
Unit 40: Spelling list: silent letters	194
Unit 41: Spelling list: words with ea	198
Unit 42: Spelling list: words with <i>u</i>	202
Unit 43: Spelling list: words with the /uh/ sound	206
Revision 9	210.
Unit 44: Spelling list: more words with the /uh/ sound	214
Unit 45: Spelling list: <i>i</i> with other vowels	218
Unit 46: Spelling list: doubling letters	222
Unit 47: Spelling list: other tricky words	226
Revision I0	230
Answers	234
Glossarv	292

The suffix -ly

You can add the suffix -ly to some adjectives to turn them into adverbs.

complete (adjective) + ly = complete (adverb)

sad + ly = sadly

quick + ly = quickly

kind + ly = kindly

If the adjective ends in *l*, the adverb will have double *l*.

real + ly = really

final + ly = finally

cool + ly = coolly

You can even add the suffix -ly to words that already end with a suffix.

hopeless + ly = hopeless ly

swimming + ly = swimming ly

Review: Shark-Infested Forests by Anita Schubert

Laura and Kenny's holiday to South America gets really weird when they find themselves **suddenly** in a rainforest that has walking sharks. They are cornered by a great white shark and have to be saved by a **friendly** tiger, before **finally** returning home.

The story is **totally** brilliant. I don't **usually** read much but I read this book in one sitting. It's **really** educational as you learn about sharks but entertaining too!

I recommend this book to anyone who likes sharks and adventures. This is the first book in a series, so if you enjoy it — and **hopefully** you will — there are lots more books to read.

Josh, Class 3A

Focus words	finally	really
suddenly	totally	hopefully
friendly	usually	

Learn

- P
 - Underline the suffix -ly in each of the following sentences.
 - **a.** Sadly, the dwarves were at work when the wicked old lady arrived.
 - **b.** Snow White became hopelessly lost in the woods.
 - c. The dwarves quickly worked out who Snow White was.
 - d. The dwarves kindly said that Snow White could live with them.
 - e. Soon, Snow White felt completely at home with the dwarves.
- 2 Write the root word and suffix in each of the following words.

Word	Root word	Suffix
really		
usually		
beautifully		
finally		
coolly		

- 3 Circle the correct spelling of each word.
 - a. usually / usualy
 - b. quickly / quickly
 - c. finally / finaly
 - d. really / realy
 - e. completely / completely
 - f. friendly / friendly

If you are not sure of the spelling, break the word down into root word and suffix.



Consolidate —

Write your own book review using at least four words from this unit. You could write:

- a review of a book you want to recommend to a friend

Remember to explain why you

	like the book.
a review of a book you are currently reading	WW//
a review of your favourite book.	
	<u></u>

Answers

Page 78

- I a. sad<u>ly</u>
- **b.** hopeless<u>ly</u>
- c. quick<u>ly</u>

d. kind<u>ly</u>

e. completely

2 Word **Root word Suffix** really real -lvusually usual -lvbeautiful beautifully -lyfinally final -ly-lv coolly cool

These words have double *l* because *-ly* has been added to a word that ends with *l*.

- **3** a. usually
- **b.** quickly
- c. finally

- **d.** really
- e. completely
- f. friendly

Page 79

- I a. closely
- **b.** weekly
- c. carefully

- **d.** painfully
- e. comically
- 2 Any of the words in this unit, plus any other words that end −ly, including: entirely, helplessly, formally, rudely, harshly, silently, purposefully, ← monthly, weakly, cruelly.
- 3 For example:
 - **a.** I was so upset when I **stupidly** left my bag on the bus.
 - **b.** The cat **cruelly** played with the mouse.
 - c. The sun slowly sank into the sea.
 - **d.** The sunshine made a **lovely** pattern on the surface of the water.
 - **e.** Leon droned on **endlessly** about his new computer game.

There are lots of other possible answers. Check your answers in a dictionary if they aren't listed here!

Page 80

Use this checklist to mark your answer.

My book review ...

includes the names of the book and
the author

... provides a brief synopsis of the story ←

Don't give away any secrets!

... explains why I like the book

... suggests the type of person who might enjoy the book

... uses at least four focus words, spelt correctly.



pinpoint ENGLISH

We hope your children had fun using this Pinpoint sample pack!

If you would like to purchase the entire resource, please visit: pearsonprimary.co.uk/pinpointbuy

We have lots of more resources available to target specific needs in Maths and English. The range so far includes **Spelling**, **Comprehension**, **Grammar and Punctuation**, **Problem Solving and Reasoning**, **Word Problems** and **Times**Tables, with lots more coming soon!



